# MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #04-01 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date

: 18/01/2023

Your Ref

: CC4/ASM22009903/Apa3 (SJF4553U)

To

: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn

: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SLE9318G & SJF4553U ON 05/10/2022 AT ALONG PIE TOWARDS JURONG BEFORE UPPER THOMSON ROAD EXIT.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

- 1) Proforma Bill No.238015 @ S\$7,236.00 (Inclusive of 8% GST)
- 2) Loss of Use @ **S\$2,600.00 (13 Days x S\$200)**
- 3) LTA Search @ **\$\$7.45**
- 4) Authorisation to Act
- 5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

The Minister for Finance announced that the **GST rate will be increased from 7% to 8%** with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> January 2023. Our Company's invoices issued will be with **GST 8% from 1<sup>st</sup> January 2023**.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

Sharon Chia

HP: 8121 1373

E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accordant. in the same accident.

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

| I, Q911 CAR RENTAL ("the third party claimant")  |
|--|
| of 300 JALAN SULTAN #03-10 TEXTILE CENTRE S(1990 & address),   |
| owner of SLE 93186 (vehicle no.) hereby authorize  |
| MG SOLUTION PTE LTD  |
| ("The workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for  |
| repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my   |
| Vehicle No. SLE93186 that was damaged pursuant to the  |
| accident which occurred on 05/10/7872 (date) along PIE TOWARDS   |
| JURONG FEFORE UPPER THOMSON ROAD EXIT. (location)  |
| involving Vehicle No/s SJF 4553M   |
| ("The accident").  |
| I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim |

with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Pated this 07 10 day of (month) 20 22 (year) NOI by "the third party "Claimant" Signed by "the workshop"



HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

10 Marina Boulevard, Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 2 #48-01, Singapore 018983

+65 6880 4888

www.hsbclife.com.sg cc.gi@mail.life.hsbc.com.sg

#### **HSBC Life Third Party Direct Settlement**

| Vehicle No:                        |   | SJF 4553U (Insd veh) |      | Model:                                     |                      |                  |         |
|------------------------------------|---|----------------------|------|--|----------------------|------------------|---------|
|                                    |   | SLE 9318G (TP veh)   |      | HONDA VEZEL 1,5Z HYBRID                    |                      |                  |         |
| Date of Accident/ Time: 05/10/2022 |   |                      |      |  |                      |                  |         |
| Repair Estimate                    |   |                      | :\$  |  | 16,884.50            | 1                |         |
| Final Repair Cost                  |   |                      | : \$ | T  |                      | 1                |         |
| Loss of Use                        |   |                      | :\$  | T  |                      | days at \$       | per day |
| Rental (if any)                    |   |                      | : \$ |  |                      | days at \$       | per day |
| LTA / GIA Search Fee               |   |                      | : \$ | T  |                      |                  |         |
| Others:                            |   |                      | : \$ | T  |                      | 1                |         |
| Final Settlement Sum (GLOBAL SUM)  |   |                      |      |  | 7,850.00             | 1                |         |
| Payee Name:                        | MG Solut  | on Pte Ltd           |      |  |                      |                  |         |
| Is Third Party V                   | Vorkshop GIA Re   | egistered? [ ] YES   | [X]  | NO   | (Kindly indicate be  | elow)            |         |
| A)<br>Workshop:                    | For <b>Non GIA Registered</b> Agreed Liability 100 (%)                            |                      |      |  |                      |                  |         |
| B)                                 | For GIA Registered Workshop:  |                      |      | BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: |                      |                  |         |
|                                    | BOLA Liability:_  | (%)                  |      | Ass  | essed Liability (*): | (%)              |         |
|                                    | * Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where B |                      |      |  |                      | BOLA does not ap | ply.    |
| Remarks:                           |   |                      |      |  |                      |                  |         |

#### Note:

- 1. Please expressly reserve your client's rights if so required in this settlement document.
- 2. This settlement is on a without prejudice basis and should not construed as an admission of liability on HSBC Life and their client/tortfeasor in any manner whatsoever.
- HSBC Life reserves their rights under the policy terms & conditions as well as their rights in law.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (HSBC Life and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident

workshop representative / Workshop stamp

Name of Representative 102/2023

Signature of Witness / Workshop stan Name of Witness: WONG SUNIN

Date: 27/02/2023

Signature of HSDC Life's surveyor & stamp /representative Name of HSBC Life's surveyor /Representative:

Date: 27/02/2023

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

## MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #04-01 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

# **TAX INVOICE**

Bill To:

**HSBC LIFE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD** 

10 MARINA BOULEVARD MARINA BAY FINANCIAL CENTRE TOWER 2 #48-01 SINGAPORE 018983

ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

INVOICE No: TI 239013

**PB No:** 238015

Date: 23-February-2023

Vehicle Number: SLE 9318G

| QTY | DESCRIPTION  |                              | AMOUNT      |
|-----|--|------------------------------|-------------|
| 1   | To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum) |                              | \$ 6,700.00 |
|     |  | SUB-TOTAL<br>GST 8%<br>TOTAL | 5557        |

Cheque should be made payable to MG Solution Pte Ltd

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

06 Oct 2022 / 13:29:43

Receipt Date/Time: 06 Oct 2022 / 13:29:43

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-221006-001771

Previous Receipt No.:

| S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.   |                          | Amount<br>Before<br>GST (S\$) | GST<br>Amount<br>(S\$)    | Amount<br>After GST<br>(S\$) |
|--|--------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|
| Result of Insurance Enquiry - SJF4553U As at 05 Oct 2022/18:30:00 Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD 1 Insurance Enquiry - SJF4553U |                          |                               |                           |                              |
| Enquiry Fee<br>20221006132850393728  |                          | 7.00                          | 0.49                      | 7.49                         |
|  | Sub-Total                | 7.00                          | 0.49                      | 7.49                         |
|  | Total Before Rounding    | 7.00                          | 0.49                      | 7.49                         |
|  | Rounding Difference      |                               |                           | 0.04                         |
|  | Total Amount Payable     |                               |                           | 7.45                         |
|  | Paid By                  |                               |                           |                              |
|  | 20221006132906124        | Direct Debit: el              | NETS Debit<br>et Banking) | 7.45                         |
|  | Total                    | 2                             |                           | 7.45                         |
|  | Cash Change              |                               |                           | 0.00                         |
|  | Tendered Amount          |                               |                           | 7.45                         |
|  | Excess Refundable Amount |                               |                           | 0.00                         |

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.



#### **Paynow Authorisation Form**

This form must be completed and returned to HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Payment will be credited directly into the policyholder/claimant's designated bank account stated below. The Policyholder/claimant has to complete all fields of this form and return to:

HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Robinson Road P.O. Box 1094 Singapore 902144

| (0000 000)   |  |  |
|--|--|--|
|  | 's Details (To be completed by the Policyholder/Claimant)  |  |
| Name of Policyholder/Claimant:   | MG SOLUTION PTE CTD  |  |
| Contact Person :   | SHARON CHIA  |  |
| Contact Number :   | 6243 1373  |  |
| Email Address :  | mg3solution@gmail.com  |  |
| (An auto-prompt email from the bank wi   | Il be sent to this email address once the payment has been credited)   |  |
|  |  |  |
| Payee's Paynow Detail  | s (Please tick only 1 option & provide the Paynow Details)   |  |
| Payee's name as per bank account :   | MG SOLUTION PTE LTD  |  |
| Mobile :   |  |  |
| ☐ NRIC:  |  |  |
| UEN:   | 201427944N   |  |
| to pay me/us such insurance payout once such amounts are credited into the bank account linked to above Paynow account.  This authorisation shall continue in force until I/we have expressly revoked it by notice in writing delivered to you. In the event of a change of PayNow details, I/we shall inform you in writing 30 days in advance before the change. |  |  |
| ("HSBC Life") and its representatives<br>(including that provided by sources of<br>persons (including any member of the<br>outside of Singapore and the Policyho<br>Life and its representatives or agents to<br>of an insurance provider, including the<br>claimant's claims or the Policyholder (  | claimant's claims, I/We give consent for HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. is or agents to collect, use, store, transfer and/or disclose the information ther than myself) concerning me/us and/or the claimant, to or with all such the HSBC Group or any third party service provider, and whether within or older when claiming under a Group Policy) for the purpose of enabling HSBC o provide me/us and/or the claimant (where applicable) with services required e evaluating, processing, administering and/or managing my/our and/or the Group Policy(ies) with HSBC Life (as the case may be), and for the purposes ich can be found at <a href="https://www.hsbclife.com.sg">www.hsbclife.com.sg</a> . ("Purposes").  Date (DD/MM/YYYY) |  |
| Authorised Signature & Company Sta   | imp (as perbank records)  Date (DD/MM/YYYY)  |  |

#### **Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)**

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

**Sent:** Friday, 7 October 2022 2:29 PM

To: 'carmenc1990@gmail.com'; 'derrickchan23@hotmail.com'

Subject: Claim Notification - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJF4553U(AXA) AND SLE9318G

ALONG/AT PIE ON 05/10/2022

07 Oct 2022

Carmen Chen Meihui [By Email only]

Driver: Derrick Chan Jian Hao

Dear Sirs/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM22009903/Apa3 // S2M04CDH

YOUR REF : SJF4553U

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJF4553U(AXA) AND SLE9318G ALONG/AT PIE ON 05/10/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a third-party claim(s) from SLE9318G against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's favour. We shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third-party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this letter <a href="mailto:if not provided at our reporting centre">if not provided at our reporting centre</a>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Copy of the letter of authorization to confirm that the driver is allowed to drive the vehicle
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to <a href="mailto:cst@axa.com.sg">cst@axa.com.sg</a> or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

**Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms)** | Case Handler **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd** 

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> |

HQ: Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)